



दूरभाष /Telephone : 044-28331011 फेक्स /Fax : 044-28331113

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF GST & CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMILNADU & PUDUCHERRY

26/1,महात्मा गांधी मार्ग, नुंगम्बाक्कम, चेन्नै-600 034 26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

То

Shri. ANAND KRISHNA PRASAD

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED, G.K.TOWER, 19, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA-700017

Gentleman,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI applications bearing Registration No. CEXCH/R/E/21/00136 and CEXCH/R/E/21/00137 dated 10.12.2021 filed under RTI Act, 2005.

In this regard, it is informed that for the RTI Application CEXCH/R/E/21/00137 the supporting documents said to have been enclosed is not available for downloading. For the RTI Application CEXCH/R/E/21/00136 the desired Information regarding CESTAT order accepted on merit is not available with this office. The same may be available with the CPIO of Puducherry commissionerate coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai. Hence, your application is being forwarded to CPIO Puducherry commissionerate coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai. Hence, your application of CCA, Chennai, under **Section 6(3)** of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for furnishing the information directly to you.

Yours faithfully,

(RAJNI MENON)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

<u>Copy to:</u> The Central Public Information Officer, Puducherry commissionerate - for furnishing the information directly to the applicant. The RTI application is also forwarded online.